SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonic Trading LLC		108/18/2004	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BNY Brokerage Inc.	
Street Address:	1633 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2477315	SONICTRADING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-329-3939

ibtannen@jonesday.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

New York, NEW YORK 10017 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 911073-703002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: llene B. Tannen

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC030#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002993 FRAME: 0214

900016790

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRAFFIMARK

WHEREAS, Sonic Trading LLC, a New York Limited Liability company, located at 1333 Broadway, Suite 603, New York, New York 100; 8, is the owner of the trademark SONICTRADING and its corresponding registration No. 2,477,315 (hereinafter "the Mark");

WHEREAS, BNY Brokerage Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1633 Broadway, New York, New York 10019, is desirous of acquiring said rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valual: (consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sonic Trading LLC, does hereby as sign unto BNY Brokerage Inc., nunc pro tune, effective March 23, 2004, all right, title and intenst in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof, together with all accrued causes of action for infringement or misappropriation thereof, and the right to sue for any past infringement.

SONIC TRADING LLC

Dated: 8/18/04

RECORDED: 12/16/2004